| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) | 3 - 2001 TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|
| | 590642 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate, | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Loren B. Reiss $(\cdot \mathcal{2} \cdot \mathcal{O})$ | 2. Name and address of receiving party |
| Bonnie C. Sexton | Name: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Philips Electronics North America Corporation |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Internal Address: |
| 🗹 Assignment 🛛 🖵 Merger | Corporate Intellectual Property |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Rd</u> |
| Execution Date: October 18, 2000 | City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP <u>10591-5190</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, t | he execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No. 09/495,041 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers a | ttached? 🖵 Yes 🗹 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name: Clifton L. Anderson, Esq | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| Internal Address: <u>Anderson Patents</u> | ☑ Enclosed |
| | Deficiencies authorized to be charged to deposit |
| | account |
| Street Address: 333 Cobalt Way, Ste. 107 | 8. Deposit account number: 01-1942 |
| City Supported State: CA ZIP 94086 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |
| City: <u>Summy vare</u> clate: | |
| | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | nformation is true and correct and any attached document is |
| original or a true copy of the original document. | 4 Mar VANDELZZ |
| Clifton L. Anderson | Insture Date |
| Cieping / O | over sheet, attachments, and document: ${f 2}$ |
| • | |
| Commissioner of Palents | with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments |
| Washin | yton, D.C. 20231 |

PATENT REEL: 011438 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT

I, a below-named inventor of subject matter described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: "Bridging a Host Bus to an External Bus Using a Host-Bus-to-Processor Protocol Translator", U.S. Serial Number 09/495,041, attorney docket number 3504P0005, (Philips ID US 008019) filed January 31, 2000, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Philips Electronics North America Corporation, "Philips" herein, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 580 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY, 10591-5190, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under said application, and the inventions set forth and described therein. and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor:

And for the above consideration, I agree promptly upon request of Philips, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional, or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Philips, its successors, and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Philips.

Loren B. Reiss

Before me on the date immediately above personally appeared Loren B. Reiss who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed.

AugsMonn Notary Public Seal:

mill. Sorton 10-18-00 Date:

Bonnie C. Sextor

Before me on the date immediately above personally appeared Bonnie C. Sexton who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public Seal:

US 008019 3504P0005As1 Assignment Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 011438 FRAME: 0991